PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Applied Minds, Inc.	01/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Proteomics, Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Grand Central Avenue
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12515388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)244-0204

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8185451414

Email: jono@appliedproteomics.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Rosen

Address Line 1: 1209 Grand Central Avenue
Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Rosen

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMI_API_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=AMI_API_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1251

PATENT REEL: 023482 FRAME: 0593

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made from Applied Minds, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), to Applied Proteomics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and any and all divisional applications, continuing or continuation-in-part applications, or reissue patents related thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date (the "Patents") set forth on Exhibit B to the Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement entered into as of January 9, 2008 (the "Agreement"). The Patents are further detailed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

In consideration for the Assignee's obligations under the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. The Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all such patents and patent applications to the Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct.

Dated: January 9, 2008

ASSIGNOR:

APPLIED MINDS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

APPLIED PROTEOMICS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 023482 FRAME: 0594

EXHIBIT A

Patent Applications

PCT Applications

Application Number, Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Inventors</u>
PCT/US07/86153,	Positive Selection of Serum Proteins for	Hillis, W. Daniel;
2007-11-30	Proteomic Analysis	Agus, David

United States Patent Applications

Application Number, Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	Inventors
60/868,356, 2006-12-01	Positive Selection of Serum Proteins for Proteomic Analysis	Hillis, W. Daniel; Agus, David
12/515,388, 2007-11-30 (National phase entry on 2009-05-18)	Positive Selection of Serum Proteins for Proteomic Analysis	Hillis, W. Daniel; Agus, David

European Applications

Application Number, Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Inventors</u>
07868962.7, 2007-11-30 (National phase entry on 2009-05-28)	Positive Selection of Serum Proteins for Proteomic Analysis	Hillis, W. Daniel; Agus, David

Assignment_4.doc
RECORDED: 11/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 023482 FRAME: 0595